s R omEk s SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZEIZRIVUEGAZOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-B1008H

=] R CONTENTS Page
& 1% 1= S COMSIUCHON -+ s+ wssceeeemseeseemremrensssesseesasesesessessaneassssmsessssssssaress 1
* i* 2 B AT bed Ar1d IS BOCESSOIES -+ vt -sreemreeeesremmresssreceseeeeaecaresienes 2
BE Ly M BB (1) Sewingmechanism (1) - 4
[D] 8 L' 8 B (D Sewingmechanism () - seeessreeeeeeesssressssssssssssnssminensssssssssnes 6
FOM X M M Presserbarlifing mechanism e e 8
£ & 81 D B O Upperthread timmer mechanism -« 10
T % ) 0 M Lowerthread immer Mecharism < - s wssreieesssrcessecseseceneerees 12
B0 T OF B M Thread guide MEChanism = s 14
BB F K OB B 1 Bobbin Winder Mechanism - --swessreessemsemeeeseeeseseeeenseeens 16
X — ¥ F — 7 I B 18 XoYtable MECHERISTL - rerereesmmmrmememssmmsmmess o emersesieescanane. 18
A 2 B HE WOk hOer MEeChanigm - - = -swsrssmsmsemsmmsnmrersssrnssissnsesssans 20
M] B % B & # B (1) Cableandaircomponents (1) -« s 2
[N] B 8 B % # # (2 Cableandair COmponents (2) s immsiissesssscnee 24
[P] #t & B (1) AGCESSOiES (1) -+errrerereerereerissssssss st o 26
[a] I B2 (D) ACCESSOMNES (2) worreersreessereersioeesessssmm s o og
% Bl I ceereeeeeeseeseenssesesseenas s eeei e e et et 30

P-208 199906




A —FOREEBEX
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. &R&3—FIZDLVT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HBRESIXEhHBE ., BRI FEEHS LB,
Piease inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— L UEE
Sewing machine parts
— HIE R
Sewing machine model
—— B4 — — & &
Mode! No. Specification Description

| [ [

— M . -
( Standard Parts ) M X oo
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) ®) 5 ® )

( FE MR E ) M 9

Common Parts

HEEE B [ ]

HE) H#2) T
— Specification{1) — Specificatian{2) — Description
A AR
— Common parts

S
L Sewing machine parts

— PLK-B %I
B ] PLK-B Series
Example
— PLK-B1008H  —iE:# UL

Standard Feed plate

|
( Sta_njif; Parts ) M B 1 8 A 0 2 7 2

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (N 3) 9)
H@ppYE R

( Common I;alr:tns ) M 9 0 4 1 2 0 3 7

[ ] |

|_3?'~i3ﬂz M4 FURX 6 2l o 597
Screw size M4 —Length of — Screw{Pan head screw)

2. FEHET—2(Z2LyT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
ETET—IRIC* RS0OHIFRL. BRK. TELENEEREAHVETOT. ZEXORICEIERHORRO
HEESLEHETIEGEL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
maodified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

o -BAIIOVTORBRAR. TORANBYICERSNBEREERLET.
E-TEMICHRABET. HEORENTONE0,. AHOMBLISORET
ERShTVSEENHBYET.

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these paris
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
anather models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



Al £tk
CONSTRUCTION

®

(1)Sewing machine head  (2)Thread stand (3)Teaching panel (4)Control Unit
(5)Power switch  (6)Work holder foot switch (7)Start foot switch  (8)Table
(9)Air regulation gauge (10)Limi-servo motor {(11)Wooden table (12)Emergency stop switch




A {FRAR (1)
ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

101

102

103

105
I

106 (101) 107 108 109
|

110
\ i
\ i
|\‘ :
v i
\ \ |
\ ’4
\\. \. i’
v /
\‘\ \\ |
|
\\, N Pt
e
—
-
-
T




Fig

MemI - K

No. Parts No. am 2 Description .
B101 MO1058004 SW-PW7 394 FA 23 " MAXE- -+ -ovovnn SCREW MAXE-----vvmrrrrrerermrmmrrararararaamrntraanenmnnes 4
B102 MBI18E3339 LA WYY = o e e ee e LINK COWER:rrerererrssrrerasinainsnenirnaressinsnessrnsns 1
B103 MO1071004 SW-MWJI 79 {FA 3y "MAXB------------- SCREW M4XB- et i 5
Bi04 MB1BE2339 T-7-JN —--cvovvmemimnnianinan. MOTOR COVER: - v rrrreermeiaini 1
B105 M91067004 SW,PWvs 2°39{43" MBX10----rvvvvv SCREW MBX]0-r-rereerrereseiemsmmremimimmsinseesseesesseeens, 2
B106 MBA8EQT42 337 - cvvr i e ABM SIDE COVER-- - --rerrearsmmnmmrmmen e 1
B107 MBABATITA2 78 - ot enninatanen e, COWVIER - -meeremermrmmmmmsmmemeemememeemmmeememeeememeeee e "
Bi0&8 M9O10568004 SW-PW 7°37{j/\"*§,* MAXIQ:- - e s SOREW MAXQerererrerrremmimemasin s, o
B109 M9O0357037 PHa#WE°Y3%™ 3XB------- - ovmi - SOREW TAPNY BXBr - wmmerrmoermeseseesissinsssiiisnssaes 5
B110 MB18A0132 77 37 4 e OIL AESERVOIR COWVER- --------steememtmesnain 1
B111 MBI18EQ1I39 A4 et OlL AESERVOIR - vrerssimmttiir . 1
B112 MB18AZATE AA =H- v oo SPACER: s 1
B113 MB18BEQ802 YU A - - v HOLDIER +-vtevteeernsrtesrmimssamsmsissnsiossiosisinsssssiasssssis i
Bi114 M91301004 7° a’q”-;\’*s,* MBXB---- - - SCREW MBEXE e, 2
B115 M91803022 FHutm Hu&"bh MBX40---- v cvnr v BOLT MBXA0Q - rerrr-rrrenrrivsrssresmrmrsimsitsesisime e 1
B116 MO0823050 IH ™ h % B---rrvvmrn i WASHER §:vvemmrererrremrer i e
B117 MS10A1456 ¥ 80 v rrnimre oot BALL BEARIBG:-+ -+ werrtrremseermieimiiesassmieseioseiesnens 2
B118 MB18B1801 HJ“)'M’)’ ........................... GUIDE PLATE <+ rrr e i 1
B119 M94002017 +I7{YT¥E MAXB- o vvrveeranrann BOLT MAXB --wommemmmrmsmesmammmissmessmsmeems s omas s omn e 2
B120 MBEOAQTE0 7 WId--ccvrrvrrrararoereaneenns BUSHINGG: e rrrerareesssrmsimeens e inessreassas s anenen s 1
B121 M92075045 j-ly}. MB ........................... NUT MB=rr s 1
B122 M90435037 PHIRY™ MAXB- - - - - --vmie i SCREW MAXB--rrrremrmerrereeriieran e &
B123 MB18A0339 }(Y}m"‘ _E#* ........................ XY COVER (R] ..................................................... 1
B124 MB18A1333 XYAN -E# - - - --ome i XY COVER (L)rrereresermsimermmmssinssniies s 1
B125 M90815004 P-Ija*«‘/“ MAXIBeeveer e aaae SCREW MOX] 8evmnsumrmmrmsmmimemmssiiiiii i 4
B126 MB1BE1339 XAN -49734733"-----------orvme e X COVER PLATE (L) veremsmssresinrsesimssinsnissnssanse: 1
B127 MB1BEG339 XAN {403 8FE e X COVER PLATE (R} rereermrrareesseimsnennns 1
B128 MBIBAGA7D AA U4 H e e rrmn et SEIDE PLATE - rrsererermassrmmsimmsnersrasreemibissasssssreses 1
B129 MB1BAD797 f2 2 lbh------ - PROTECTION FILM---eeeeeme s 2
B130 MO0990002 k743" MAXB- - - vl SCREW MAXB:---rnrmerrrermmsmmereerermrmnnnrc e 4
B131 MO0906003 vAL72y" 9/64(40)X3.2---- - rvvvvv SCREW 9/64{40)X3.2-+--wmrveremmmmemssmismessceees 2
B132 M94001030 k7i23%” MBX0.8-------rvieiii SPECIAL SCREW M5 cererereereseersmimreseserneansons 2
B133 M905730B0 1Lty @dD.7------ e RUBBER PLUG 5.7+ v erseeermimsenemiermieimsaniees e, o
B134 MO0B83080 1Aty $8.8-----vrrroaiin RUBBER PLUG 8.8 -rrresmeesenn s 2
B135 MSO1AD3BT Arh R cerereiarm et LATCH: - reerrrrrremrerrrrmrtmrces e e 1
B136 MB81A0BSCG 7-F L/7° KN-H------ - KNURLED KNOBS: s 1serertatmmtasiisias it 1
B137 MO0906003 AE333" 9/64(40)X3.2----vrvvvvvs SCREW 9/B4(40)X3.2: - weeermrsmsisrssmsinsierns 2
B138 MB18E4339 Y4 -\ = -eerrreeeie e CYLINDER COVER- - reemerermrmermmecammeameeaceaeeacees 1
B132 MS10A0192 49N Ao LEAF SPRING-++--srwerrmrersrsmrsmimssesmsmsmmnsnissnssmemsans 1
B140 MB1BADIOT A4 cv oo NEEDLE PLATE :rrwerrosrrererersesmssnnnisassmsasssnsinssanss 1
B141 M90605010 345" 3/32(56)X4----------rrnnnnt SCREW 3/32(56) X4 +eiremermrrrismmmreissrssnnrrisnns 2
B142 MBI18ADB30Q fqdf-----mmem i FACE PLATE ++ereestrirmrimiearnisrnstcvieenisassassasnees 1
B143 MB1BADSB4 TuE ™ MhN —----maer THREAD TAKE-UP COVER: o 1
Bt44 MO1401017 A99P H kp MAXB- - - oovnreen STUD BOLT MAXB--errrrmreerrimramssrsamaiecnnin e 1
Bi45 MO1402017 AP & bk MEXB- - v ovvveennnna STUD BOLT MAXEB - orrmrrrreeriamsmasasiein s 1
B146 M91403017 AZYP R bE M4XB--- vt STUD BOLT MaXB---rreremseresesmsmmsmimeimssmimsnsinaaes 1
B147 M91330004 SW-PW 7°394+A72%° MEX8----------- SCREW MEXB:erreriermrremrmrire s 1
B148 MB18A0251 U974 MYL A{RHY7° - oo eenen TOP THREAD HOLDER OIL CUP-----eeeeeeeee- 2
Bt49 M91254045 Owhhrywbk 3/16(32) - ovoorivnns NUT 9/32(32)rrvrerersreeereememsmmemsssinmsssieenimins e o
B150 MBIBAQIS7 PPy 0 c e e eme e THREAD GUIDE BAR - errreerermreranareineimeeananaens 1
B151 MB1BAQ780 ZIhhdlby —----- v e FELT HOLDER: - r+=reressnerermrernssariaasiaesianrsseieinns 1
B152 MB18AA7AD JIlp----------rrr it FELT evetrirrrsrsrrsrrmrenniirninissinissssnsessainiinsnsasesian: 1
B153 M90511056 tI77{ulyk MEXB-vrvv ey BOLT MBXE- w-rrerrsrerrrrsrsmsmsmmssmessesmamsssssimsnsneanesss D




L aHEsEE s (1D
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

902

101 102 103 104 105 106

08 10 111 112 113 114 (105

125

134
E 126
132

/ 127
131

_— )

130

129

[THE] @2 ER TCIEXEINERE, EEiCE7T— A HoRInIEh TBYEEA,
[Note] When ordering the arm shaft (108) as a unit, taper hole on the arm shaft is not processed.




Fig

BRI F

No. Parts No. & Description an hea.
C101 MB1BAQSBZ Tuk Ve rer i TAKE-UP LEVER--+--e-sresereermreasesmrssrmrmzanceinemis 1
C102 M@2004015 773%™ 5/16(24)X16.5+ v vvvv v SCREW 5/16(24)X16.5++--srrereeermesmrrasemsneaneeaes 1
C103 M91807045 OWASFYE 9/32(28) -+« -vovvvevvvann NUT G/33{28) -+ wereremrerrerenmimrsii e 1
C104 MB18A0412 Fub " yaOY e vvrr vt THREAD TAKE-UP ROLLER STUD-+-+--eceeeeooe 1
C105 MB18AZ411 AHUAYVIYIT A0 - v e FAOILLER: +=++essvesesssnssresssmssamsrursissnsrirmsinissnisininieins 1
C105 MB18A0411 ;fgl)f\;,jwnj-;"jﬂ(Lﬁ,fz“) .............. ROLLER{L-SIZEY-+ s ereesesinens s .
C105 MB18A1411 F2UAMEAT I0(LLIA2 ) err v AOLLER{LL-SIZE)- - weeseemseomsmsemsscsessceicsiennieees .
C106 MO0B040BES Ef " AhAT v RETAINING RING (E TYPE) - eeeereerearcseenanes 1
C107 MB18A0DS81 TUb " Ihh- o overmeim i, THREAD TAKE-UP CAM rerermrermrennmman. 1
G108 MBIBAQ230 MY Fe vt ARM SHAFT -ererseretmremimssstiiscnsessrasssinierassenne i
C109 MB18A0231 DUV JRI k-« oo omrreer it HOOK SHAFT BUSHING +---eeeeesseemsnseines s 1
C110 MB18AQ740 DTV " ZAGLTIhE: oo = Ty SRR 3
C111 M91635001 MAAY" 1/4(40)K6----vvvrveee e SCREW 1/4{40)XG -+ woomomssimmssssessississsiaes 2
C112 MB18A0456 U0 JATAM -+ oveer v ARM SHAFT THRUST SUPPORTER:--------+---- 1
C113 MB18A0234 OV JFAASR e ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)------------serseeeee- 1
C114 MB18A0233 U7V Sl AFk- - v ARM SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT)--eeeeeseeeees 1
C115 MB18ADBB2 NATITH AT n e e PULLEY -+ --re--eeereesrrmsomrmrsemeermmsmimmmemeaseaeeemeeneeens. 9
G116 MBI8A2750 NATIF AT WITL - v v e (11 L1 [OOSR 1
C117 M92055003 NATIORVALTY 2% §5/16(24)--------- SCREW 5/16{24) -+ -remsmemrememsermeisinsccraiieas 1
C118 M92005022 OYHYA"Ab 5/16(24)X21 ----vvvvv - BOLT 5/16(24)X2F +++rssssmsssrssssssrscsssrssnsssassans 5
C119 Mo1523001 FARY" 15/64(2B)X15-----vvv--vn v SCREW 15/B4(28) K15 ermermssrsssssaniin e 3
C120 Mo1140002 b34%" 11/64(40)X12---- - vvvennnnn SCREW 11/B4(40) X1 2+ veeemermemssssnsiniia e 2
C121 MB18A4339 AU AN -7 L-brevrvreernrenn. NEEDLE BAR COVER PLATE - -msessessremsenen: 1
C122 MB18A7339 AMIF IAN - vt PRESSER BAR COVER: s 1
C123 MB18A06B3 N " H90RTL v v evevv e BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR UPPER:-------- 1
C124 MB18AOBBD MU G oo NEEDLE BAR-:+++++eremsersreeresrmsersmsmssiessismesseesneens 1
C125 MB18AOBES NUB B9 Fer v, NEEDLE BAR HOLDER: -+t sreereirsssrsrasaressrarassrnnes 1
C126 MB18A0ESE4 NUF " OYFAGh oo veerviniiiire NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING- - --seeseees 1
C127 M91139002 t74%" 11/64(40)X6.5--- - vvrvrrns SCREW 11/B4{A0)XE.5---worrrememremeremimemssennis 1
C128 MB18ADI28 NJ---r v N = ) O OO 1
C129 MB18A3180 MFE S M- - ccvemrreeneen NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE - -oeeeeeeeeen. 1
G130 M91833001 pAzy” 1/4(40))(2_5 ................ SCREW 1/4{40)X2. 5 e 1
C131 M91524002 t33%" 15/B4(2B)X14 - -vvvvevnn. SCREW 15/84(28)X14 e seresmmenicrcninininnssnenee: 2
C132 M91524001 PA3%° 15/64(28)X3.4------------ - SCREW 15/84(28)X3.4:--vseersvemeomreremssesmsessacsina. 1
C133 M91634001 Owhi7HodtAzs” 1/4(400%6- -+ - - SCREW 1/4{40)XG-----rwermmreeesmrememremeemsnmeneees 2
C134 MB1BADBE2 MNIFE 9T e NEEDLE BAR GRANK ADAPTER--++--seseeeeeees 1
C135 M91600010 #7333 9/32(28)K11- - vt SCREW 9/32(28)X1 1, 2
C136 MB18AB4S4 NE 970U fev e NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD SHAFT-cxcneeesvuns: 1
C137 MB1BADGGT ME D47 /0%k- - v NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD- - 1
C138 MO1807045 DWHs#wh 9/32{28)-----vvrvveon s NUT 9/32(28)-------rsermseemmeemnresmensnemssneaneaeeeeeee 1
C139 MBIBATA54 T-N-E Y v v, TAPER PIN:+ e e ey e ey n e sy 1
Co01 MBIBEQ230 Iy 8347 - ARM SHAFT Asgy. e, 1
CO02 MBI1BEOBBZ NA IATLTIIAF o rr v, PULLEY ASSY. +rrsrereseeriersmimmsmnssmisiisi e 1




D] gL SHiEmELs (2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

108 100

132 133

\
124

125 (101)

[CEE] FT@(260%HEE Tl REXEShRE, THICET — e AN IENTRIEE A,
[Note] When ordering the bottom shaft (126) as a unit, taper hole on the bottom shaft is not processed.

6



Fig

S I— K

No. Parts No. G 2 Description i
D101 M91523001 FA33" 15/64(28)X16--- v --vrvv - SCREW 15/64{28)X 15 rserrmrmrrmmmmisininnsisrnns 3
D102 MB18AD350 #7OYMIZIAA- - v rerrr i ierreens VERTICAL ROD ECCENTRIC CAM:smaierieenn: 1
D103 MB18ADO14 ¥ -3" & [O-F v ccvmemmmmaann. GAUGE & ROLLER: +er oo 1
D104 MB1BA1955 HFOWk-- - v-r o im i VERTICAL ROD: s 1
D105 MB18A0327 AF7OYFAYSSARY N v oo GIDE PLATE:- -+--reerreeremrerreraermiemrmerniccs e nns 1
D106 M91119011 M2 11/64(40)%6.8-----------+ SCREW 11/B4{A0)XB.8r----wvsrereseeemeesmseriinesseiscnas 2
D107 M98014021 D¥WHIFHYEg" b MBX18--- - v vnve BOLT MEBXT 8 reremrmemee i, 3
D108 MB18A1833 FAPUDL HTIABL v vvvvriiv e LARGE PENDULUM HOOK SHAFT BUSHING-- 1
D109 MBI1BAD756 A47Ud---- - oo LARGE PENDULUM o 1
D110 MO0301080 hAty @ 3.2( 2. 9)K3 --vrvervvnn PLUIG - erererrrermamrarmersimee e ne ettt rm oo 1
D111 MB1BAOBES FANATI - o BROIGK -+ smtrsemmesssessesamanmtasie s asmas e e e 1
D112 MO1111045 TO¥HFYe 1]/54(40) ................ NUT 11/84{A0) -+ crrrerrmrrsrmsrsemrmsrsssimsisesc i a
D113 MB18AD454 AAFUIS " H-- - e LARGE PENDULUM SHAFT----rerereeeermrmermreeeeanan. 1
D114 MB1BADOSS AFOYRLATYS de v vveeriniennnnn VERTICAL ROD CONNECTING SHAFT - 1
D115 MB1BAQ7ZS7 J7UT-----rvr ot SMALL PENDULUM: srereesmmrrrsmmimn 1
D116 MB1BA1412 IZUIIBS -+ - -rreviae e oo PENDULUM ROLLER STUD:+ree-seversemrmressemresens 1
D117 MB1BAD325 JZUIFSF Y- v iiiirarares SMALL PENDULUM SQUARE BLOCK == 1
D118 M91808045 DYH7Hvh 9/32 (2B)-cvrerrma et NUT /32(2B)--rrrveeereemsescs et 1
D118 MB1BA3740 Y40 HASMITh - ooeremree e LOWER SHAFT BUSHING FELT +rterereisrssererens 1
D120 MB1BAD452 395  HiDfGh- - - - v et LOWER SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT e 1
D121 M91635001 MA3¥" 1/4(400%6--------ovmmvv - SCREW 1/4(A0)XE -+ weveseeememsereeemiimsesnmsesneces 2
D122 M91525001 bAFY" 15/64(28)XT - rvvvrrnernns SCREW 15/64(28)X7--------mroeerememremmmemomnnnaes 1
D123 MB1BADB3IZ AZAMIT- -+ v THRUST SUPPORTER: - verer e 1
D124 MB1BA9454 ¥ I AR RE y vvv oo TOP FEED LIFTING PIN- s 1
D125 MB1BADAST S92 JRIMh- - v vrrir e LOWER SHAFT BUSHING LEFT------rmeoeeeeeees 1
D126 MB18AD450 Y83 H-- i HOOK SHAFT - eerrrrermrmernemersanesaraesnsn s cccrennn 1
D127 MBIBADBTT Pyt - oo DIRIVER: e rsreasartruttcimmimian e iiners s s 1
D128 MBIBADI23 F B Yoo BOBBIN - wenesememeeeememmsmseammesmeammemmemcmmenamesmeaeees 1
D129 MB1BADI21 23D T - v CALDRQON - rrmervremmrrmens e s cmars s e 1
D130 MB18BADT742 ZAN 975 -~ e CALDRON COWVER: e eremrerimieie s 1
D131 M91209001 A% T29MRY" 3/16(28)------------ SCHEW 3/16(28) - wwrveeeesismsemsmnesssmnis s 2
D132 MBI1BAOS72 2B TN % - e CALDRON SPRING:-----=++erevrasecmmsasarminmnuimmmenicrens o)
D133 MBIBADTI20 H¥- - v e ININET HOOK e mtemmeemrememememeem e emeem e bemeaeecemacaeees 1
D134 MB18AB4SA T-N -k Y v TAPER PIN-cr-rerevresereastsrirrsrermsacuannsnsoinrnasmrsmsnasene 1
D135 MBI1BA0154 IARFyH{{8 e LOWER THREAD GUIDE PLATE ---wcoeeroeereeees 1
D136 M93015021 THYsHsdE kb (M3) .................. BOLT M3 e vevsrsmmmiiiri s v 2
D137 M91526001 M4 15/64(28)X10.5------------- SCREW 15/64(28)X10.5- - -ermemssiremmemsmeeeenes 1
D138 MB1BAZ740 27307 #0U0Yb 7Thp- - vovemeein s FEED CONNECTING FELT - vrerrererermsmmimnssernsnneas 1
D139 M91253003 vht73" 3/16(32)X15 - vvvvrvervns SCREW 3/1B{B2) X150+ weeeereeremrmssemis e 1
D140 MO1103017 FAZUIYIN ¥4y 11/64(40)%X24-- - -- SOREW e rrererersremisine e e 2
D141 MB18B8601 AATUIYIAUAG (B)rrrvrorerverennnn LARGE PENDULUM SIDE PLATE-eeeeos 1
D142 MB18B7601 AATUIVIAAS (A)---v-vovmerve s LARGE PENDULUM SIDE PLATE - -:sesessessreeseee 1
D143 M96031021 OYhZ7+Y*H A+ 15/64(28)-------- - BOLT 15/B4(2B)- - meermeesessesrssmseisssnisessnns, 1
0901 MB1BEQ450 S5 " #HIAT - HOOK SHAFT Aggy. ettt 1




[E] i Z #igs s
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

B

(40 162 161

{128)




Fig

BPdad— F

= - =3
No. Parts No. i % Description .
E101 M91528015 % »3%" 15/64{(2B)X10.3------------ SCREW 15/64{28)X10.3 e 2
E102 MB1BAOT25 b7 71 - - - om i LIFTING LEVER-: s srrsrrarsinrmirinirin s 1
E103 M98005017 «t?-}.fl}lf\yl\ MBXAD - e eee BOLT MBXAQ - r--assniesrmrarmnnierisnnia s b
E104 MB1BEOSO1 A=PAAWFIEsF oo n i, AUTO SWITCH ASSY. e rrmemirsrasssnrsinsisinnionsns 1
E105 M91510003 hb733" 15/B4{28)KT7--vvvvvvvvnns SCREW 15/64{2B)X7 -r-erereremreremrerememimis e 2
E106 MB1BA0S12 EFFF Usds " f - vovvmenrit, LIFRING LINK ADAPTER - eeeemeeemmaeeaeeeemaeens 1
E107 M91525002 377" 943" 15/64(28)- v --- - KNEE LIFTER ROD SCREW - 9
E108 ME18A1254 ;ﬁj_—,_yy*f] ......................... LIFTING LEVER: « ot ereerm s s, 1
E109 M96032021 O¥YHIT7HYtE" Ibb 1/4(40) ............ BOLT 1/4{40) et 1
E110 MB18A1784 t:‘;y!]“ﬁ"r“; ......................... KNEE LIFTER ROD: = eererrertieimmamnen, 1
Fi11 MB18A4910 t;‘f_]n‘y“u:,)j ......................... LIFRING LINK v, 1
E120 MB18A0261 331?‘3’)’0‘})‘?\‘}“ ...................... THUMB SCREW coreermemiininsi e 1
E121 MB18A1261 FHIFINURY " gUb- - -voever e PRESSER BAR SCREW SET e 1
E122 MB18A0259 AHIFIOEYN R« -vvomvnnrnnn PRESSER BAR SPRING - erveisrriririininsies 1
E123 MB18A0265 IYIF 4 100 AN V---ee e PRESSER BAR GUIDE PLATE -« seeersrsrssseesnien 1
E124 MB18A0973 O-F-JAOF-«rceverrvrni v v, ROLLER FOLLOWER-----e-eeseeeemeemeemeemeeeeeaeenes 1
E125 MOO305084 A7 U7 by 3X12- v vreerrvriinannn SPRING PIN 33X Qeweenerermsessemeammmssemmssmceeeansaas >
E126 M91252003 wht73y® 3/16{32)X9.5------ -« SCREW 3/16{32)X0.5-rewrwsmrmcsmumssnssssissniniecenes 2
E127 MB18A0254 IR 02742087 4F "5~ vevveen s PRESSER BAR GUIDE SHAFT oo, 1
E128 MB18A1454 Uy e e ce it TOP FEED LINK SHAFT:-+reremrensarmernieraminiinien 5
E120 MB18A1265 AYIK"O4°%-------ovrriiiiaaon PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET -~ ereer 1
E130 MS1633001 hkA4y° 1/4(40))(2_5 ................ SCREW 1/4(40)K2.5: s erersrsrsmennsssssis s 1
E131 MB18A1664 NR"HHIR™D Voreh--- - o v e BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR LOWER: -+~ 1
E132 MO5002017 t774umyh MEX1Z2- -« v e BOLT MEXT D -rrermreerrerrrreermmerernrcrn s enemae e erenn e 1
E133 MB18AQ256 AHT-----------mrrmmmrn s GLAMP FRAME -+ wetrsemsteeeemtemteommsmaceieececeee. 1
E134 MB18A0Z62 #HIE J-------- - PRESSER BAR ++rerestereseresrsssssresnisssisssnercsrsiosns 1
E135 M91634001 Owho7HybAgy™ 1/4(40)X6- -+~ SCREW 1/4(40)KB ----rromemsemmsee e cencs 2
E140 MQ0808065 Eff A0« RETAINING RING (E TYPE) e 6
E141 MB18A0274 OTFFYNT" (RI)-vrvonmverriennannn, TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (FRONT):-- 1
E142 MSE030021 Dtyj]/j?-}-y#ﬂ;‘ s MEXTH - e aiaaans BOLT MBX] B reerrmrmrsmerrrmeenss i 1
E143 M91525001 FA%¥" 15/B4(28)XT---+ - ooinn e SCREW 15/64{28) X7+ ---weeemeriemimreessmsmeneeniniees 2
E144 MB18A0232 SOASUL IRIAGf--- - oveie i ns TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL (LEFT}« - 1
E145 MB18AN284 UL He e nan oo, TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT -+ r-rerreererrmermasremerene 1
E146 MB18A0287 UTA7YS " I00AFR « o vovvr v e ee e TOP FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL (RIGHT)---- 1
E147 M93301045 OVhyyh 11/32(28)----- -0 NUT 11/32(28)+reversseresmrsssssissssnssniii 1
E148 M92006022 OVHZH A 5/16(18)X18- v -vvvvvnes BOLT S/AB(TB)X 1B werereererersrsrmmmrintinincns st siocncs 1
E149 MO0831050 rjlj;j-{;l)nnbe’)*cj"{j“b"* .............. WASHER- - rerrrrimsr e s e i e nisens 1
E150 MB18A1293 J047U0Wk- « - vvvvevan e TOP FEED ROD--+-reeeeeermeeeseeaeseesmseeeaemeesimieea. 1
E151 M90301017 rjr]j-?l}nn}bg‘y*-/" ................... SCREW i 1
E152 MO91635001 h{*}“ ]/4(40))(.5 .................. SCREW 1/4(40)XB s reeerrsersrsiseininnas 2
E153 MB18AD4BT ¥ IO flie s oo TOP FEED LIFTING CAM----reerereaserrrriecraiacrnnnee 1
E154 M21802035 J9F7UNFIOEYRL - - SOREW - oot s 1
E155 M91808045 D‘H}']:?f"y}‘ 9/32(28} ................. NUT 9/32(28) ....................................................... 1
E156 MB1BADSS7 J0F7UFIDEYN -+ mvvevmeeen TOP FEED REGULATOR SPRING: s arseiiniarn: 1
E157 MB1BAOBO3 WIAZUNIE 4« ovve e TOP FEED LINK ADAPTER:--+-tscsmmermrmrmninanirinnn 1
E158 MB1BADZ293 WUAAUDMET « v v v o TOP FEED FQD -+ errrenrarrerrasainirinnininininnnainn, 1
E159 MB18A2010 404400w4 (A) ..................... TOP FEED LINK (Ao, 1
E160 MB18A0257 'jUZ'QUD'y f‘jﬁl‘f’)‘" .................... TOP FEED ROD ADAPTER: - rermrerrmararnniians 1
E161 M91511003 VAEZ3S" 15/64(28)X12 -+ vvvnvvnns SCREW 15/64(2B)X1 2 wrreresrermimessiss s 4
E162 MBI1BADS30 HulifTd v TRIANGIE LEVER:-----rremmemesememaei i 1
E163 MI2003015 O0AZUIURE YRy - v i GOREW - rmrmere e ermemm e e e oo ee e ee e 1
E164 MB18A1910 njrjjpl)lj)g (B) ..................... TOP FEED LINK (B) ............................................. 1
E165 MB1BAQ702 JUAZUN R0 - o TOP FEED SPRING SUPPORTER: e ereeseieeee: 1
E166 M91701015 #°y3%" 11/16(40)%4.8------------- SCREW 11/16{40)X4, 9w ervvrereemiseimisiscnsceees 1
E167 M90B54045 0OWho#+%h 1/8(44) .................. NUT 1/B(44): e ereerermsasmiiminns e 1
E168 MB1BAD4E2 ¥ IV AR - oo TOP FEED LIFTING LINKs+or-mreterrsssmiisieennes 1
E169 MB1BAQ7B4 JUAPUN" AR - cov e TOP FEED SPRING SHAFT e irereiarsnnarninniinn 1
E170 MB18A0275 NOAPUGT™ (HU0) v vvmmmeiinnnns TOP FEED RCGCK SHAFT CRANK (REAR)------ 1
ESO1 MB18BE6434 I7V)yd 87 oo v i, AIR CYLINDER ASSY, -+ w--rweererreemeeermsmsnmecenee 1




UPPER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

LRUVEERS

(1) (105 157

163 154 (149) 155

,1..
o ™o
(=] - =
= - -

10



Fig

Waml— K

No. Parts No. & Description st Hog
F101 M95008021 D1yj]‘77ﬁh“",|.~ M5X35 ................. BOLT MBX35 s retmsssintinnm e, 2
F102 MB18BOG0O1 hMWH4d- - vvori s GUIDE PLATE srrterestissniiminnis st erissssn 1
F103 MB18ASE0O1 MJMFAH. o eee e GUIDE PLATE -« rrerrerrrrsrnisirinrririr o ssreaeas 1
Fi04 MS1002045 j-n) |.‘ M4- e NUT Mmoo 2
F105 MS4002017 t77{Wrup MAX8- - - - -« «vvvveev et BOLT MAXB:remrimininiinirsisir e 4
F106 M94023017 t774Wrmb M3X14- - -« «vvevven vt BOLT M3X 14 sesiee e 3
F107 MB18BATI7B0 J Wi v ermere i ee BUSHING: - oo rssssimemomii et 1
F109 MB18AQ196 {MMAMYT ----vvvmiieee e THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE s 1
F110 MBBOAQEO1 FAh b hPUsAd- -« vvmem et EYE GUARD ADAPTER: - resererarmasininiin, 1
F111 MSO1A1I739 By v e e HINGE - -+ emeemrmmemee s e 1
F112 MSO1A047T APYN =« v, STOPPER:-+ererrrermeeerntommmmnnma s 1
F113 MB18AQ160 ?.”}“_r.“ .......................... EYE GUARD: e e 1
Fi14 MS0804002 E74%° 1 /8(44))(3 Reeaaainn SCREW 1/8{44)X3.5- - rrmrsmersmncerines 2
F115 Mo0806002 b7%>° 1/8{4d4M6-------- - oo - SCREW 1/B{A4)X6-- v wwrmrsrerssresmemserecsecesencs 5
F116 M90358037 PFA™2Y" MAXB- -+« - -vomviae it SOREW MAXE rerereerernsassesssirninenissisnssasiseson: o
F117 M9402902% Owhirtusds b MAX4Q------- oo - BOLT MAXA[erve-nrerevermessmmssrsrmssnasmssira s ssaraeas 2
F118 MB18E4501 A-FA4uFIig7----v-oomveomei oot AUTO SWITCH AsSy. voserveserssrsmsssnmssisnininns 1
F119 MB18A1434 §-F--- - -r-mrmrea oo (0700 1 = = [ F U PO TOPP 1
F120 MB18AQ571 ,Mr,f UT'}" .......................... SPECIAL SOCKET - - ereimmrerioiian, 1
F121 MA30QAQ422 IJW"IZZ'ZI ......................... CONNECTOR e 1
F122 MS0875045 -J-'lyl»., M3 ........................... NUT M3 [+
Fi23 MB18A3477 2 }nyn“ i a e s s e s e e STOPPER -+« wererermressrtasassiseniveniie i 1
Fi24 MB18AS339 AN -« v cvre i (19 1Y, = = S 1
F125 MB18SE3501 A-FA4uFISfF v, AUTO SWITCH Ay, ------rmreerrrmsmrmsmemmeeseeomeceeeae 1
F126 M94008017 t274Wruk MAXE - vvvvevnnrins BOLT MAXE- - wwmmememmrmrmmemememamemmemeemameameeemcanes 1
F127 MB18A0SE2 TN -3 =" o WAIPER CYLINDER ADAPTER-:-+---wsesessrseseeesns 1
F128 M95002017 -bj;?,w))-n)}\ M5X1 2 ................... BOLT MEX 12 rerarisiiniiinii i 4
F129 MB18B2601 YU -pIWir{d- -t CYLINDER BRACKET e 1
F130 MS1301017 9“)\9;”;“}1» M3X17.5- e BOLT M3X 1T 5 v rerrrminearsiaisisiaigsai s, 1
F131 MO0307053 N4 h°4% 3--- v SPRING WASHER 3:-----reremrrerererrrrrsrmrmnrerene, 1
Fi132 MO5004017 tj-},f ygny |~ M5X1 Broseernananniiaans BOLT MEX 16 --vrrmvermrmrrmemrorrrrmeeememiemme s naee 3
F133 MB18A7601 FWH44 oo GUIDE PLATE -+ -eerrremrermemsmmmseesensmens semsesnsaemees 1
F134 MB18E3501 A-MAfwWFIzg7--------vrroreeree s AUTO SWITCH AgSy. v 1
F135 MBE18A5601 f,ljmy)],[g(njl) ....................... GUIDE PLATE UPPER: oo 1
Fi136 MB18A0QO80 Ij,f”°_ ............................ WIPER: vt arsimaramina e ennea e 1
F137 MS0922002 E33%° 9/54(40))(8 ................. SCREW 9/B4(40)X8:+wrrrrmressmasininininisinne 1
F138 MS4003017 tj-H’ U)}'ly '\ M3X5 .................... BOLT M3XE: - rreererrrmrermmaieiiiian i 4
F139 MB18A8601 }.Ij\yy,{g ........................... GUIDE PLATE = rererrrrrermssssnsarinnnne v 1
F140 MB18ABB0O1 hiwh4{4 ().9) ................. GUIDE PLATE LOWER -+sererestrirrmarerisiaieinnnn 1
F141 MB4011017 E77{Vryh MAX20: v vvv v BOLT MaAX20: e 2
F142 MB18A0150 ?9 ............................... SUPPORTER: e setremrrmenammctianiciiieie e q
F143 M91080021 57]{;?-‘1-|H;m“1b |~ MAXT10- - eeeie e BOLT MAX (e ormeemrmmmmmsem s 1
Fi44 MO0421050 H b % 4 v WASHER g--scresrsrsreemrmremseemssensinsesmscasieanesssesnis 6
F145 MB18A6330 -}]”"‘ .............................. COVE R rreerererrisinitii i s, 1
F146 MS0316050 {j"‘j}"* MS ......................... WASHAR M3, 4
F147 MO96101009 £ ™WIVZ-7 -t aienaas INSULATOR SLEEWVE -+ eerrememrrerssememerisrnanis 2
F148 MOOB72002 k343" M2XZ.B-r-vvrrvinnannniat, SCREW M2X2 8- rrermrmrerersesrimaintntoirsns e 4
F149 MB18AO7IT E-MMo{- v, HEATER: -+ eremrrmrrrremrrnrareimrmnn s armecnnn e 1
Fi150 MB18AZ2801 1% ('jI] .......................... PLATE (UPPER])--- - weesemesssssssnesiscs s sy 1
Fi51 MO6201099 £ "WIVAA -H--- v INSULATOR SPACER- -+ rieeiemnarmrinniene, 4
F152 MOE301099 t“myl), r.“g“;l’ ................. INSULATOR BASE -+ mereem e 1
F153 MB18AOBIC YOUM Af - o SINAP PLATE - wrermrmrmrormracse e seenn 1
Fi54 MB18A0G01 1% (/9) .......................... PLATE (LOWER)« o, 1
F155 M90359037 #7139 M3X16----- -« vvrveria-n SCREW M3X16:rrrienrinmisis . o)
F156 MO7343089 WY 7 A (b-9-F302) ---rnevienns CABLE(HEATER-TRANS) - wwreserremsnsisiansniscinn: 2
F157 M97344009 t9Y 7 sbu{b-9-F322) -----o oo - CABLE(HEATER-TRANS) e ererrsmicnsrarinrniiens 2
F901 MB18E2434 IFPYULg f3f7----vmmrmmmeee e AR CYLINDER ASSY. e reemrreesrresssrmassssssinncne, 1
F902 MB18E3434 IFVUUF™JZHT - -vvvvrrrvinens AIR CYLINDER ASgy. vttt 1
FO03 MB18ED982 NN -438F - - vy WIPER ASGY. - rerremes s 1
FO04 MB1BEQ434 IP-JUUF -f3h7 vcrcervnnnrnins AIR CYLINDER ASSY. e meeemmesssssmnsssiess 1
FO05 MBIBEQC199 A hFUHZAF corrrrrerea THREAD TRIMMER ASSY,------rswrsreseremsescinseaes 1
FOOE MBI8S8E1434 I7-YUyd -9#38F oot AIR CYLINDER ASSY. e rrmeerrrmrnsemeninesc s, 1




LOWER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

TARUIVERES

110

(118)

111

112

113

—114

115

118

12



3 a—_ |-
i}ég I?g;%g Ng . o Description iR
G101 MOO0322063 ALE ZE Ty oo CREVICE PINewresteieirinaimisnieimarseamrraines ersrees. 1
G102 MB1BE2501 A-FAAWFHIHT v oo or e AUTO SWITCH Assy.reresserersimmmnsssss 1
G103 M31058020 BHPTHYFRARL" MAXID - -vvervee e SCREW MAX12- e 1
G104 MB18B0454 44 MM HHTE Y. vt PN -r--reeerrresrrrmararesimarnrnesienessanessssns s nassanmanesanoaess 1
G105 MB0504065 EN"#MT 4--- - rvorimns RETAINING RING (E TYPE)-erseeerienresesseiienn: 1
G106 MB18BBE01 Y7{ PP S oveer i LOWER THREAD LET QUT PLATE - eeeeeeees 1
G107 MI4021017 1774wk MAXE-- - oo BOLT MAXG:erererrmrermmmsnininiersiesronnmescri e sneseseas 2
G108 M90359037 H545" MIX16- - -- - vvemmme oo SCREW MBXTBrerererrirerrreesii s, o
G109 MOOB72002 t73%" M2N2. 8 - v, SCREW M2X2.8eererieraraninnrmmrmmanssssinenrssanes: 4
G110 MB1BAQTIT bk revcere s [ N =] = TR 1
G111 MOB201099 T ™ WIVAA -H- v INSULATOR SPACER: -+ttt iemammimaimiais . 4
G112 MB1BA3603 H{hE-F"4- - HEARTER ADAPTER:+ wrerervermieserimisirinarsminsees 1
G113 MBIBAIBDT 44 () - v PLATE (LOWER]-++s-seseesssessssssessssmssssnsssansssaninneass 1
G114 MIS101009 bt I AU-T" - INSULATOR SLEEVE +++---sr-tsrestremrrssmesssnsnsomssiss 2
G115 MOD316050 Hh 4 M3 v WASHAR M3-+eeereessiemrmisiiissssitssssnimsne s iesescnssasans z
G116 M90875045 Wk M3------vrriie T MIB oo emmem e emee s cecbsts st o
G117 MBIO421050 B h % 4o WASHER rerevereemresrarsrmmeiessssaramisiiaanasaraaasaecees 2
G118 M924008017 E274Urwhk MAXG:- - - - vvveereenns BOLT MAXGE - rwwmermrmemmmmmmemermemememommemmemeeeanans 2
G119 M97343098 WY 7 st (b-9-b30R) ~---orme e CABLE(HEATER-TRANS) - ererressermsesinnncass 1
G120 M94022017 774wk MEXIG. G- oo vovmannnns BOLT MAXAG Brerermrereremsrssmresminmresinnnsisnmneassnaesns 2
G121 MBABAZBOT 44 (HI)eerrrvnr ., PLATE (UPPER)-----scsreeseeremsnsremmsemsarssmssinse s 1
G122 M97344099 tWW I7 s (b-5-b30R) ----ooeo s CABLE(HEATER-TRANS) e 1
G123 MO5012017 T774YFuk MBXI0- - - v eee e n BOLT MSXT0rrereerrrersrnrronisismarissosseismstnnnasnasannsnes 1
G124 MBIBAOTSE0 7 Mg crrrme oo canaans BUSHINGG - +-+-rvrerererreremmmmmmimmmmmm i mannnee 1
G125 MB18A0436 JH{FI0p F- vt ROCK PLATE -+ -+rseresrersrsnsesressmmmsinesssiessesssesinsnes i
G126 M90518050 #°1°4 #5.5(@12)X1.2------vvvv v WASHER 5.50(12D)X 1.2 weeeremrmsesissssnsisenaes 1
G901 MBIBE4434 I7UUva =B34F v AIR CYLINDER ASSY. wsreswesromrersisssssassensensinee, 1
Gg02 MB1BE1717 4 MUE-#2347 -+ -----oomemieies LOWER TRIMMER ASSy. -+ wrvsseeemesssesssisisisenss: 1

13



KBTS
THREAD GUIDE MECHANISM

L0} 102 103 (103) 104 105 106 107

14



Eég 1:?3;%? i; _ B =2 Description

H101 MO1612046 {hFAUitWhe v eenr e, TENSION NUT -e-seseereresseemsrssmseressmmssesemsesmeee s 2
H102 MB18AD192 AMFIUN F- - vrrn o BOBBIN THREAD TENSION SPRING:-:-+---x+--wx- 2
H103 MB18A0555 4 FF30H e v e THREAD TENSION DISC e e, 2
H104 MB18AD213 APV O v oo s TENSION STUD - reeerrvervesrresssesrnimiei i 1
H105 M91120003 It73¥™ 11/64(40)X10.5----------- SCHEW 11/84(40) X105 e ermrmimssnniinnienn, 2
H106 M9094B003 Ity 9/64(40)X6.8-----vvvvvr-- SCREW 9/64 (A0)XB.B - orermimimsssmemnsssscsien, 1
H107 MB18A1259 D-F30I 8N R v oo iiae et EEAF SPRING: -t terrerermrstutememtnnessosamiicsinissananes 1
H108 M91511003 k7" 16/64(2B¥X12------- -+ SCREW 15/B4(ZB)X12-+wemrersssmimsssnesrmssraninsenans 1
H109 MB18A3138 T7 W " - v e Lo LI 0 L TR 9
H110 M90503045 TWh Mk - - - NUT 3/32(56) e erereermirsirisis s, 1
H111 MB18A4180 Tyt A MFyH4 (B) .................. THREAD GUIDE r-sesrsersermrmmsrimenrniisimineieeeanann 1
H112 MBISAZ2138 77 2Uf ¥ e e e e s OIL POT COVER ++tsermrevrmsmereemsmsiiinnimiinani s, 1
HHS MQOSEQOSU }..;{t"\/. ............................ P|N ....................................................................... 1
H114 MO094B003 b4 9/64(40)X6.8 - -vvvvvvv v SCREW 9/64{40)XB.B:--+v-rmremsmsmsssmsensssissnssnssenas. 2
H115 MB18A0180 MU T - e THREAD TENSION --roreremrmsmrarns i 1
H116 MB18A0211 AMFINSH™4- - THREAD TENSION STAND e seerominissssiaeas 1
H119 Mo0331085 CH H#bAD B-----rrvvrenerenennee C-TYPE RETAINING RINGS-----errereserenesenareenie 4
H120 MB18AQ223 4 |\:|_j[,)(|:°‘/ ......................... THREAD RELEASING PIN 3.8XA4G---rrrmvereermnees 2
H121 MB18B2454 {Fllb)lf/*b ......................... GHAFT e e 1
H117 MB18A0221 4hLhAqF e ety TENSION RELEASE PLATE:----+-serersresesesmsresnes 1
H118 M391770015 %7 »9ik533" 3/16{28)X10.7--------- SCREW 3/16(28)X10,7:-w-e-emeeeeesersnssenncinecens 1
H122 MO1301017 % 938"k M3IXI7.5-- v voeeee BOLT M3XA7 5rrerrerersimsmsisminssesnsssiinanisssssasasans 1
H123 M91808045 0YA7fYh 9/32(28)----------vvmonvs NUT Q/B2(28):+rreresreersevsrasssromsesssmsmsssssssssssssssens 1
H124 M94014017 t77{Yyhk MAX18-- - vt BOLT MAX B reversrsmimimsitiiiiii i 2
H125 MB18EOS01 A-tZAmFAS8T oo, AUTO SWITCH ASSY.«-rrerereeremermmmremnmns e 1
H126 MB1BA1603 AMLLARYFS 4o -ovemrreeeinieen THREAD RELEASING BRAGKET v wmvreseessieress 1
H127 M90875045 TWh MB----vvmrmmmm it NUT MB: ot 2
Hi28 MO0307053 N D% 3---rvrvmriian SPRING WASHER 3 cevemererereremamreseanemeeemeanaeaes 9
H129 MB18AS910 ARt us- - - e LINK e oeeeeerestenmn sttt 1
H130 MB18A1257 {hFuyH " WRIIhMYTIAH- v vvreeeees THREAD GUIDE RING CLAMP FLAME -~ 2
H131 MB18A1740 AR >HZ WRTIhp------or et THREAD GUIDE RING FELT - rrerrerrrrrmrrrrnrenne o
H132 MB18AD175 AN M e------ - THREAD GUIDE RING e rermrimenirminiesnsssnsinnns i
H133 MB18A1213 {MIWYI9 7 vevrrineeees THREAD TENSION UNDER SHAFT-reeieereee 1
H134 MB18A0187 ARMA™F (Bl-rrrrrrrrrirrernaenn, THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (B)------weoemerermeeees 1
H135 M91508045 OYA71Yh 15/64(28)---------------- NUT 15/64(28)+++-vrvvevsssssmssssissssssssssssssisssssssssssnsns 1
H136 MB18A1187 {RMIN"3 (A)--vrerrinmnnenns THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (A} wierereeieeees 1
H137 MB18AD216 AA{bAT------ - THREAD GUIDE-rerrerseremsmsrsmissemcsn e 1
H138 MB1BA1702 RPN ROTAF - rrermer e THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING PLATE s enneeenees 1
H139 M90912010 #7535 9/64(40)X3.7 - vevrvverrrs SCREW 9/64{40)X3,7-----rererrmesrrrarssseners s 1
H140 MB18BA1180 ARy (/g) ...................... THREAD GUIDE (UNDER} .................................. 1
H141 MB1BAZ180 4Rt - rcrrrerrrreniiiaennrny. THREAD GUIDE-----+-rr-rrmrmrmrrrenmrmememrme e esinniansne 1
H142 M90947003 Yhbo3>” 9/64( 40))(6 ............... SCREW 9/B4{40)XEwrrrrermmsrmrniiinssnnnse 1
HO01 MB1BEQ138 77 W /347 - -vveriirenevenn OFL POT AGSY. - -rreremreememmrremssmssssssssss s 1
HO02 MBI1BEB434 ITV ) " #3447 AlB CYLINDER Assy. ........................................... 1
HO03 MBIBEO180 ARy {7387 em e THREAD GUIDE Assy. ......................................... 1

15



RESEERS
BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

112 113

(103 %

108

(128) 141

%%
R

,. @@»

%

129 130 131

140 139 138

137 136 135

16



iég %ﬁg _Ng _ LT % Description

J101 MO1612046 ARFIOVHUR- oo TENSION NUT-oreerererrrererarmsinessmianisiminisarin..
J102 MB18AT192 APFINUN - o e m i BOBBIN THREAD TENSION SPRING:tvrervrvare
J103 MB18A0SS5 (MW7 v v THREAD TENSION DISC-:cesereeseessmsssensemseasseens
J104 MB18A0213 AP - oo iee i TENSION STUD = eerrrrrrrmrrmmmirnorae,
J105 M91144003 vhb33° 11/64(403X8.5------------ SCREW 11/64{A0)XB. 5w+ wrermssmrmremessseemiosi
J106 M90824002 FA“ZY” 1/8(44) ................... SCREW M1/B(4d) e
107 MB18AOIES JHMFUH T 4 v LOWER THREAD GUIDE ADAPTE - -
J108 M91808045 OWHAHYH 9/32(28) ................. NUT 9f32(28)----vreeeersemeramasma et
J109 MB18A0194 {hTFTHYI AT - v FRICTION RING: e
J110 M91525001 pA” 15/64(28})(7 ................ SCREW 15/84(2B) X7 ---rerererssssusssimirssasesemesasas
J111 M91143003 vib335° 11/64(40)X38-------- -+ -- SCREW 11/B4(A0)X3B: s cererrerssseassssmmssssinsisaca
J112 MB18AD1I90 4 PRFAPYA =« cr v BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER: - sseresirrrsesens
J113 MB18A0476 AA°-H-- v QPACER v trrvemromrsmimeesermmmieseeimaeeamsestesessessnnines
J114 MB1BA0803 AhFFTR A& BOBBHY WINDER PLATE: - ++svr-rseseesssiesemesennsnnss
J115 MB1120003 IhEF3%" 11/64(40)X10. 5+ ve SCREW 11/B84(40)X10.5 e
J116 MB1BA1196 AREUBRS ™y e i THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER: s rerssrsrearmiesen
J117 M90807003 t7%y™ 1/8(44)X4-------vvornnnn SCREW 1/8{44) X4 - ereeemrasissessnnininsns i
J118 Mo0948003 IhET2Y" 9/64(40)X6.8- - v -er - SCREW D/64{40)X6.Br+rvvrrmrresresimsersisssnerensieniasens
J118 MB1BADIBT AMTFARFUF e, BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE «+vrseeeveereen:
J120 MB18A2603 A M/ MPAHARUWES o v vemreeeee e BOBBIN WINDER THREAD GUIDE TABLE--
J121 M91509003 Ihk3%y" 15/64(28)X11-----vvvvens SCREW 15/64{28)X 11w wwssmmsrmerssmssimsesininniees
J122 MBI1BA1194 ARy Aty - -- - FRICTION RING -+ --rermeeseemrmeesssmmmiesestassssessnsnsre
J123 MO1116001 A RIEI IRbdgd™ v o= T P
J124 MB18A2194 AMFIAY - v e AW HEEL reserersrerermrmmimimuiiiai st
J125 M91112045 O¥HHFuk 11 /54(40) ................ NUT 11/G4{A0) = rrmemsesmsmsmssrsninissssiss s,
Ji26 M91207045 OWhZ#F9k 3/16(2B)- -+ -evvrevnvnnnn NUT 3/ B{28)-------emsmrmseemreemeomsmsmssrassisssss s
J127 Mo1142003 WhEIaT 11/64(400K18- -+ -v- - - SCREW 11/84(40)X1Brrrressimemsimssssmsssssssineses e
J128 MB1SAOIBY APIFF - BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET v rerrrnnirernnnen
J129 MS0455050 -f }Q#.n;-“{ FU'”‘T&“?]“* ................. WASHER - ersrereemesrriasns e
J130 MB18A0700 *ff‘q#:/"?f?“‘fﬂo* .................... GPRING: v+ reeremerrararararanar s r e et bee
J131 M1145015 {hRFOF 4 URs - orre e = 1
J132 Mo0806003 YhEFFY" 1/8(44)X12.5-- v ovvvivvs SCREW 1/B{44)X12.5 e
J133 Ma0ss5045 Ovhrdyh 1/8(44) - ------ v NUT 1/B{84)--eeresmsmrssssrsssnemssmnesissssssinssnissss i
J134 MB18A0192 H b VAHI- - oo SPRING PLATE FOR BOBBIN WINDER: -~
J135 M91146015 4°03%" 11/64(40)XT------ v e SCREW 11/B4{A0)XTererevesemermsmsssesssssiinns
J136 M90608003 N°{sp 23" 3/32(B6) - - SOREW 3/32(56)+-rer+r-errreressrmsreesenseemsemesieseinis
J137 MB18A1192 #° t*)j{j-ln“g ...................... PRESSER SPRING BOBBIN------+----srsrsrsmnnn
J138 MBi8A0191 {Hv:‘::j*‘y .......................... SHAF T o errrere i
J139 MBIBAT191 ARTENTF - - - BOBRIN WINDER ARM:------eeessees e
J140 MBA7AI700 FEPT A g oo ennne o SPRINGreerererrniarmmaa e e
J141 MBI1BAQ3B2 ARV I ehT—- - COLLAR v erererremmmmmmmmemmimm e s stebs st es e anaes
J142 MB1BAOSS1 A" 09" 4F30E47- v evrreee e e THREAD TENSION REGULATOR PLATE---
J901 MBIBEQ155 Y#{ M5 49387 - cvmriiieee LOWER THREAD GUIDE ADAPTER Assy.--~
J902 MB1BEO190 1Re#7° (9357 ----- - rommmmee e BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET Agsy. s rwwsseee




X—YF—7 LS5
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

101 1§ 103

B, <
r b
< S
3 £
S %

148 (123) 148 137 (134) (123) 155

4
157 (129) 129 13

18



Fig

B0 — K

No. Parts No. &h 2 Description .
K101 MB1BARAT7 XU JZMYNZ e v v e i H-STOPPER: o s rssrrm ey 4
K102 MB18BA1477 YU RN v Y GTOPPER - rmreeremrammeeeereessstsssssses e atasnes 1
K103 MB18AT1920 UZFUI{-----rvormr e LINEAR WAY - wrtrtrmesemienesnrmseremsmscnsarsnssn e 9
K104 Mo0859004 SW-PW 7°7v{#A 43" M3XG----v v v SCREW M3XE - -ererermtesrmsarm s, 16
K105 MBIB8EQS57 YAF Wl-A------ - Y- MOVABLE RACE---+-eseserserssrssrimsssamissassennens. 1
K106 MBI1BAD4ATT Y HZAMIN S v i Y-STOPPER-« -+t 1
K107 M90859004 SW-PWY$7°3%44" M3XG------------- SCREW MBXErrowewervereesresssssssssnssassnsssniserncicinss 6
K108 MB18B4601 ¥ TN IRUYIAF FLo-vervrnerernnn, SHUTTER ADAPTER (FL)-+ewrereseremenmererenrsinsns 1
K109 MA20A0257 AHI(F----- oo SHUTTER HOLDER-++-+-s+:sssessseresseesmisessnsssannasec 2
K110 MBIBADASE H PN 7« rre e SHUTTER-:----+-eeerneerrrmemrmeimi i inennnans 1
K111 MB18B3s01 ¥ TN FMWI g Revrrveererrennes SHUTTER ADAPTER (R)eereresesresreessecnnees 1
K112 M91058004 SW-PW7°394FA 4 "MAXG- - - -« vnv--- SOREW MAXG:+--crerreesrersrerermesssmresseseiesrmssiasesans 5
K#13 MB18B5601 ¥ PN IMWI{% FR----vroeevreeeens SHUTTER ADAPTER (FR):- e 1
K114 MB1BAD40D7 XFuidwf&h- - DETECTOR PLATE - -+eersrerrressmsrarssnnsnnsnsensnsens 1
K115 MB18A4601 *9" {9 ............................ DETECTOR HOLDER PLATE -« serermrreimncinnnn 1
K116 MO4006017 tIT{Yyh MAXTG- - ------vvvennes BOLT MAXAGrormrrressmrmrsssossrmsms s o snis s 4
K117 MB1BE1957 X{ [ ] P R LR X-MOVABLE RACE -+ rvemrnsci e 1
K118 MBI1BATA76 A -H- - v SPACER: - e 2
K119 M94003017 tj},{\)yw |., M3XB .................... BOLT MAX B e rrrarsnnmrararmisiss s 10
K120 M94005017 tj;,wgﬂy |.. M3X1 0 ................... BOLT MaX T rrrerrmirrmraramrni s e 18
K121 MB1BADD20 UZFUIf--r-rorrorcmraannnanann LINEAR WAY -+ eeereemmseeemeiermere e emsessssssnsrasssnssans 2
K122 MOA012017 1774wk M3XB- -+ oo BOLT MBXB-ve-ermreerereressasesesermiammesmsrinresassneeseeraans 12
K123 MS02A2456 Y=l i =AY FUSSS e e BALL BEARINGG: - sessseresereariisinieiminisimininsscuseseness 8
K124 M91071004 SW-MWZ°I9{FA" 4/ "M4XB-----vhvvvve SCREW MAXB:--roreemeorssessmimisssssssnsts s 10
K125 MA30AQ758 7 k-« v overie e BRACKET - seesreesrrrsmssmseiesmrssimasesismeimss s emssnesees 1
K126 M95004017 1275“[‘)’]"]} |~ MSX‘] 6 ................... BOLT MBEX 1B serrrmrnsminirininrrre e 16
K127 MB1BA1523 S{II A R oo GO BELT e ermmereereommmesesmesiemssisississtssn e srasnanes 1
K128 MBA4BAQ7E7 AR AT v COG PULLY - eeeerermmmeeeeememeesieimeie s semiesae e ssenans 2
K120 M96002001 OWHITHYFMARY" MEXG---------- - SOREW MBXEG - rervrererermmmsmrimissins s 10
K130 MB18AZ390 XAP Uu v, DRIVING SHAFT {X)ererermmsemmmaraiine.. 1
K131 MBI18A2571 S /WE T v irin i, COUPRING: - mrresersmeremsmsmcnemsirsssinsissrennies 1
K132 M95056095 ATWE W7 I-%------ oo MOTOR COMPLETE: ++++ersesseesseeraseissssisrsneseenes 1
K133 MA3SA1781 ATIMHI oo oo e BELT CLAMPER: st ssrmiminn sy 1
K134 MBG2A0Q767 ATNM Ay - rcoer e COG PULLEY -+++-sreeresseessmrmrmssesnemessmenisessiesseesens 2
K135 MAZ2TP0454 H f - o SHAFT - e s 1
K136 MIO0B04065 EB"HPAT 8- -vcvvnvnannnn, RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 8:r-eermeesessersronens 2
K137 M95011021 OUhHPHU4E Ak MEX25- - - moe o BOLT MBEXEG - reseeesesreesresmereesicsaseasermssesmarescens

K138 MA3BAB758 7 30Wb- oo BRACKET- - ssrrmteriarn s 1
K140 MS5057095 ATUE U " T-8- - MOTOR COMPLETE: - -ereeerersimrmasrerninmisinsanan 1
K141 MBI18A15ST1 ¥ W F-- o COUPRING -+ wsesersrremsssmssmsmssesiamsisimsimssmsssnscens 1
Ki42 MB18A0390 Ygl.\“;j/“{y ......................... PUSH ROD (Y)reeerermemmsiiinsinsene 1
K143 MB18SEQ778 A“MMYL------- - BELT CLAMPER: -+ resersrsesrerssremesismeimsssemsnsinseanas 1
K144 M96061021 OWhITHY+E" 40K bk MEX20- - -------- BOLT MEX20:+ceerereressnsreeinersnanariansaraniennssessisaeas 1
K145 MQ0624053 I *{j“ h * Broreve it SPRING WASHER G-t 1
K146 MB18EQ781 YATRRF 4. VoBELT HOLDER: - ereemrmereermamamsssmssarssssssssesnns 1
K147 Ma4001017 774 Wy MAX10- - -- - BOLT MAX 0 vrerrierrarmcimneani e 2
K148 MS13A2454 S 19R 9% f- i DRIVEN SHAFT-------stmeessetimimmrii i, 1
K149 MB18AOB23 #AZui A k- cvmmme et GG BELT-rerereererrraersnmsimimiiais s s 1
K150 MS13A0758 F 2MUprcree et BRACKET -+ rrrrreremeetrmmsiamii s s s 1
K151 Mas0041017 t©774 Yy MEXZ20: - - - BOLT MEX2(0 rerererrrermermmsiere e iiisian e naes 3
K152 M90516065 ¥"730 CH #RA0 10----rvvrrvvennv C-TYPE RETAING RING 10:--- i 1
K153 MaD512050 ﬁ“j]“* ME- - WASHER M5 rirerrmeinii e !
K154 MAGSASTSB 7 3Tk v orce o BRAGCKET --+-+r--rrrreessrsrrtmamimameeassresasmissisicanasass 1
K155 M91118002 k533" 11/64(40)X6.8---- v oot SCHEW 11/64{40)XB.8:+wrrermrsiemruriiiirisssnea 2
K156 MB18A1921 UIZF2 wyg-----vrmmmmmi e BEARING - eweserreeessmsessessessesmmsrssrsinsesassessnasannes 1
K157 MB1BADG21 VP mbg o et BEARINGG -+t erersrenmnrm s is i i sne e 1

18



bt 1Ly
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

(116) 127 126

q1”\(1144)

\(111,

i, |
(110)
104———_h@ m (o) 130 129 128 {113)
103 S 13 132 133 134 1%
\_@ 'ﬂ
102 g R
w
§ e

20



Fig

MEI-—FK

No. Parts No. & % Description .
L101 MB18A2257 AHIfF--- - CLAMP FRAME--------- 1
L102 MO1501010 H330" MEXT v cerveen SCREW MBEX7 s 2
L103 MO4002017 tITAVIUR MANB -+« - -cvrneaannnens BOLT MAXE:----wreeeeerrereesemreresereiemsermesiseresssamensosons 8
Li04 MO0436037 PiH733" MAXE: v overrervn s SCREW MAXGrriserarmivivnriinmsi g 4
L105 MBABAZTAR T4 vrrrrrernne e aannns 01 = - T OSSR 1
L106 MB1BAD4BT A3 =« oot SLIDER- - -s-rrstrsssressmesneeeaasnnasiatinassrsaa s e snns 2
L107 MB18A1263 AYIFU/F v vvvrvr v WORK HOLDER GUIDE PLATE r-rseseereresioesnee 1
L108 MO3001020 OYASFHYERARS" MIXB--- - - oo vme v SCREW M3XEG- - erretrmemsrrrsaseemimmananinsnninsraeanennn: 4
L109 MB1BABA5A b Y cver e PIN- e ememmmmmmemmeem e c e m e m e 2
L110 MB1BAD252 AHILA - v, PUSHING LEVER: - rerersrssrmirsnrramnsresinisnssnn e o
L111 MO0512065 EA 4RAD 3--oovvrvrmremnn RETAINING RING (E TYPE) - wsemseesseesnees 4
L112 MBI1BADO50 LA -- -+ - [ = = T U TSI PP OY 1
1113 MBBIA3454 WATUES . cv e GHAFET +rererrerinsermnsinniraras st s o
L1114 M91131015 4" u5b33y° 11/64(40)X3.6- -+ HINGED SCREW 11/84(40)X3.6:werrrrrussarrssnsnea: 5
L115 M95031021 0YAI7H9EH~#un b MOX12-- oo BOLT MBXH 2--nrsewsremsmemrerssrsmssmsmemsssimansnssnsemssnesnsas 2
L116 MBB1AQQ7SE DWR IMp v r--r et CONNECTING LINK --oorererermeermenmisinssieann a
L117 MB1BAD434 IF-YUf - AR CYLINDER:-+-+rnreermmsrsmemrmmsmmssssssmmmsane s 2
L118 MOO504065 EA #MAD 4------vvmmrmmiin i RETAINING RING (E TYPE)----wresermeessresmseaseescoes a
L119 MB18A4454 L0 re v rnrriintinataeneonrnenn, = P PP 1
L120 MBI18B1454 S H . oo ie i it G AFT - rersrmrmsrere it mares s s s 1
L121 MO2075045 FWh MB:rcvveer i NUT B o omoeemee e em oot b 1
L122 MBASAQGTST JOUH: v mremmm s BLOGK +r-+r-eerersermsrmrcssemiasaeniassessis esasesicssesareses ’
L123 MO40020H7 tI74Yirwh MAXB- - - vie e BOLT MAXE +orereererimmmmmmanriormir e 4
L124 MBABAI390 YHR U9 e e e PUSH ROD (Y] rerrreseomsermesermsmsomnisseesssvemscnseiaeas q
L1295 MB18ED4Ss ¥ "HHT. v vveeiiiiii et SHAFT HOLDER +rerressetserrmaereiemeimmrnnrine 1
L126 MO1053020 DWAYHYERARY” MAXG- -~ - - vee e SCREW MAXB-r-eerrrmrmremmrssssasss s 2
L197 MBE2A0G2T UoF T WiLe v vrrrrersinnnnnenranens BEARING - weessssntersnressssareressiestnsissessssansssnsesssesnne 1
L128 MBI18AT950 [N = - e e I = = T P 1
L129 MO4006017 t77{Vrvk MAX1G6 - -- - --rvorie s BOLT MAXTE -eweerrresnremrmrorserammar s ssneis 4
L130 MBIBADZES AHIF fc- v i WORK HOLDER ARM: e 1
L131 MBA8A1132 F7 3777 v OIL RESERVOIR COVER: - rerereresminnsinenes 2
L132 M94008017 FI74uUlryt MAXG- - - vormeninan BOLT MaXE - wweemveeemsmmmrtmrmecemebmemeeeieemssesceseeniesans 2
1133 MB1BAOZ72 ADUAS v e e FEED PLATE: -+t ssssseresssesrasssnsrmresssresasssiossersersses 1
L134 MB18A3257 AYI{H: v CLAMP FRAME - - -reerrnrsrsssmssni e 1
L135 MBABATABT A4 v v v e i cainea s GLIDER: -+ +ssrseserssssssaressssninsntnsiasesssinsess e s ssansnns 2

21



M EEERERS (1)
CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS (1)

22



gég 5' gig ig _ 5 Z Description

M101 MOOT18099 A4WF v v rmrma e LT T I e LSS O SR N
M102 M91058004 SW_PVD" 5;;4 j,\* ?\“/“M4X5 ............. SCREW MAXE:rererrrrorerimmmmemirmmim s,
M103 MB4BADABE H\T—-- - v revemreamrnnaaanane, COVER:--+++rsmrereremmmrrete st ra et s
M104 MO3502098 7 H —cv e BUZZER - ceeerserreesieesnsamameiensemeessasnsssnsassnissins
M105 MS7335099 £V 7 Ui e CONNECTION WIRE Asgy.--rrmrmsieerressias s
M106 MO7336009 bV Ir vbudifz - e CONNECTION WIRE ASSY, -+ sweewsremssmsmrsmnsss
M107 M91054004 SW-PWy$7°394{35" M4XG-----vvvvnen SCREW MAXBrerrreerrearmrmremimmoeeossinisararnininnen
M108 MBBOAQOTS FOUR AYsI - o SNAP RING: -+ errermermiemsereesmsmmseemmsessemeesees s caasans
M109 MBI1BEQ40E T " Mruiald--- - DETEGTOR ASSY. +rrswrwerressimssssmssssssss s
M110 MBABA3B0T MW {4 - o ADAPTER ++++11nrrerrmnsertesomasasienaineiinasieessnnsasamanes
M111 M95012017 £I74%rwh MBX10-- - o vveeennnnn BOLT MG [erveremremermermrseesensesniesseimrsesessnsbeesanas
M112 M90816004 SW-PWYF #A"43" M3XB-+-reerven v SCREW M3XB:-eeverererrearasmrimiminsitinsisns s
M113 MBBOAQ4DSE FrbUZ{WF -« vvee e DETECTOR v eeeerrerssrssrtrssrersssnsennnasroos e
M114 MO4008017 TITAYIuE MAXG- - - v o vv oo oo BOLT MAXE:wwwrrereerermrensemsmrmsnrsnsmsasemsssmessasesnneernsens
M115 MBEOACADS TyULuf ™« v v v v ermmneenineannnens DETECTOR HOLDER:-wsseeressisensermninrees .
Mi16 M97316089 7AAyFs-7"0 (X)r-vreerrrrroeneens DETECTOR CABLE (X} ersimnnnnine.
MI18 MBI18A2339 PN UHN =« v (010 )V, = = L P
M119 MOG7317099 A3 r-77h ( Y ) .................. DETECTOR GABLE () --ererreememimesessinanns
M120 MB18AQ408 YZuuawd - v DETECTOR BRACKET {Y)-eeroremersrenssiasens o
M121 MB60AS780 1-F 77991 (FGA-21L-12}-----vvvn-- CORD BUSHING (LARGE)---------r--rermeeseeseeeeeesn:
Mi22 MBGOAG7BO J1-p"77Wi1 (FGA‘T3—08) ............ CORD BUSHING [SMALL]wrsesrrsrmrerresnsrnrennaess
M123 MBEOASE0T JRFFRIMI{G- e CONNECTOR PANEL- -+--+ewreseeesrsesmmsmmrnmesmssmanean:
M124 MO7337099 YWY J7 /Fud3fr - v CONNECTION WIRE Asgy. e
M125 MO1025099 TAST- - cremmrrcencnanan e, CONNEGTOR e eeerreseeemimsenmsssmisrssssissssnsesione
Mi126 MO1057004 SW,PWY32°37{%%" MAX20-----vrvrv-- SCAEW MAXD0:--rereerereerereerermarereiinimnarsiatsiinisaien.
M1 27 MBBOAD3BE FYWT° -+ e SCREW ADAPTER e ierernimrvsiesimeresmeeeeeaeeanee
M128 MBB0AZ2352 AAS-t--- -l GPACER- - r--r-1msrsesrersraresemeeseeeimseesmsensssesnnesasnen:
M12G MOS0030S6 IRION R oo i PRINT CIRCUIT BAD: - rereererrrrmrresmmraissssssnas e
MSOT MOOHA909S AV 9 ZfnF oo i HALT SWITCH Asgy.. oo

23



CABLE AND AIR COMPONENTS (2)

N BEEEHS (2

107

o \\i‘?ﬁ“ﬁ‘i‘

115

SHHH/VRY

WY el el Sl Qe el el el ol N
VASNessaoanN

A% CARNANNN
S ST )
e N

Y/ A

116

Hs

T2

2



Fig

MmEI—F

No. Parts No. ma 2 Description e
N101 M91049089 TA U T - rrrmmmie e T-SHAPE CONNECTOR: - ---r-resrrsesmrsrmrrensesnesnasens 1
N102 M21035089 H{lut--crevrerrenaaion MUEEER -+ e-eeeeesermesmimmsmsmeseemceesememessnsassasan s 4
N103 MAZOABSTT LATHWE T o iam s L-SHAPE CONNECTOR:--+-ersersesiemsnrnrsivesianrassras )
N104 MBI8SEQS9Y T Wy A U hZAT v veer e SOLENOID VALVE Aggy. -rraerrrsrrmsesisimssnsenenss 1
N105 MO1051089 IZF3FT UFUAT e verrrr s aenn REDUCING VALVE - rersersssenssssrsssemrsiess s 1
N106 MO1076004 SW-PWHA I M4X30 ---vv-vvvoevens SOREW MAXZQrerererrersrommeernrmnmimeimnesesennans 4
N107 M93201099 Yropk PYF-08A- - eavrevrrvennon, L0 0 L o T T T P YOOI RIS IR DRI TRIP LS 1
N108 MO3105089 HilH - cv v rrr e i RELAY HOLDER:--+---wsrseeeseeteesssstsasssiiarsssensieines 2
N108 M93005088 Ul - MYZ-DC24- -+ v evmevienan RELAY MY2-D024 -+ crererrmmmrmrererememssasisininaivense: 1
N110 M91011004 7°79{FA %" MAXB----vrvvmmeeen e SCREW MAXE- e memeermimmrmrmssmssssssssismmssssssasea: >
N111 MOT0520B9 070  c et rrerrrrrnaresennseenenss PLUG: -+ wseererresassissnissssisnsasraseas s e s ae s snsamesmoes 2
N112 Mo1024099 AN -P47°Lwdassy 172006-1--------- DIODE CONNECTOR 1720061+ rwrerriessees 1
N113 M94004098 #°{4-} DSFIOTC----------vvveen-- DIODE DSEAQTCrererrirrersmsmasssrsnsminsmssssassisesssaas 1
N114 M97340099 B9V I7 " VEUP3HT - crverrmr s CONNECTION WIRE ASSY, - -rwsmssrsrsssssarsenacs 1
N115 MO7338099 bYY 07 vbU#3h7- oo CONNECTION WIHRE Aggy. e ersrermeesnrsssseioees 1
Nt16 Mg3143009 tWY 27" /bu)3g v CONNECTION WIRE Aggy.coeecmrssmmnsnsnssneeeees 2
N117 M93144009 YU 97 Ubugagz- - ovvovnnrccnees CONNECTION WIRE ASgY. - wrreesseserssasensessinss 2
N118 MS84001017 BI7{Usyk MX10- - o vvmeennaeneann BOLT MAXA Q- ereveeermmereemrmemimmrmeresasssasissanesrassansases o
N119 MS1067004 SW,PWwt 7°7%44%" MBX10----------- SOREW MBEX 10 wrermremrrmsernrrerarrasassamesiessssamean e, 3
N120 MBI1BAQT70 FIVAA  —R-srcrmrereranananiann, TRANSFORMER BASE PLATE ----=rtrestrrrrrsivacins 1
N121 MO1004045 OYAZFUR MAd- oo oot L1, 7 P 2
N122 M90511050 ¥ h 2 Mb--- oo WASHER M- reerremsemsmrmssmsmsssmrmssnmmnasi s rrens 4
N123 MO5013017 771V E MBXB:- -« v v BOLT MBXE---r-rermrmerroresrmmremssanimisiansimis e 4
N124 MB1BEOTRN FIyA: s cce-siresntraaannennana, TRANSFORMER: = -teesrreerramessmisrsmsomsnnanenn 1
N125 MO7338099 T 47 Utuf3hF. v, CONNECTION WIRE ASgy. - eeerermsreermieseess 1
N126 MA20A9571 To4YFut*y KJHO4-M5- - - oo CONNECTOR KJHOA-MS-----exererrermsmmmmremienneacne 1

25



mm (1)

Pl 4+ &

Accessories (1)

000

v ///é @

26



Fig

Bim3d— K

No. Parts No. & Description e
P101 MB18A0128 J\U ............................... NEEDLE - #rtermeraresnmiiiitinirimrin s nianaaes 4
P102 MB18A0123 B‘:l“t“‘/ ............................ BOBBIN----rer e 3
P103 MBBOADAIS A UUYT herr e ae e ea e RUBBER CUSHION -+ serrrrerersrmmrsmimsmsosssonines 6
P104 MFA0EO193 ,”.,9}9"‘,{ .......................... CO'[TON STAND Assy ......................................... 1
P106 MBBOAQS9O YATATOYE =T R rvrvrererereeess FLOPPY DISK {SYSTEM)-rmrrssssssssnassissnsninen: 1
P107 MB60A1990 JOYL° -7 427 (77-9)----cvrerreees FROPPY DISC (DATA)vrrressmimsssmssssissss e 1
P108 MB18A0S90 709E°-7"4A% (¥¥747-7"h) - -~ FROPPY DISC (SETTING TABLE):-------=seet 1
P109 MB1BAOTIT bobdf«reeen ot HEATER =+ -sresseraseresssssmissinssnasinas onsesseseamnssssrnsenns 2
P110 MOOB72002 325" M2ZXZ2. B--- - - -vreviinint SCREW M2X2 Brrererrmensmmmmmnmninisisimnsrriessisaans 4
P11 MB1BA1101 “U“fy ............................. NEEDLE PLATE - remreeiremrerereremimceeeen 1
P112 M90605010 #7343 3/32(56)X4-------vvvvrernrs SCREW 3/32(56)Xd:---wewrvsseraseesinssesssiissis s 2
P113 MB0O2A1608 ?‘:,"‘79)(5,30) ...................... SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) .................................. 1
P114 MBO2A0608 #3 ¥IU(F19)- - rrrvrrvrmreeens SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE} ---weeseeasaseasasasesess 1
P115 MFQOQAQBDS *)"T{'U) (9“,{) ..................... SCREW DRIVER {LARGE) .................................. 1
P116 MAT0AIG13 M7 HHT- - oo HEAD REST -+ +rsererrsssssnrssnnsaressinmsinssnnarssessinnes 1
P117 MS05A1976 BAZF DAN T B vvrrrrrenrrenes SOCKET WRENCH @-wv-ereeerrorssssss s 1
P118 MS05A0976 BHVE HANF B ----rvvvreeereiiens SOCKET WRENCH 5erererersierisimisisirissinsissieiee 1
P119 MSO01A1976 BAVF 9ANT 4------vvveomoeiee SOCKET WRENCH 4-----omeeeemmome i 1
P120 MF9O0AQQ76 SAVR 9ANT 1/8-----vrrrvererenens SOGKET WRENCH 1/B--seerressomsmsssoasisssiassioes 1
P121 MSO2A2976 BRTH OAN"F 3-- v SOCKET WHENGH 3-eomeermrrersmrsssnsinanaine 1
P122 MSO2AI976 BITFTHZNF 2.5 - cerrrveernnennn. SOCKET WRENGH 2.5+ cererermmsrmsnmnssssnniaisines 1
P123 MSDEADQ?B Bjjb]ﬁ“pjxjv-‘l- 2 ..................... SOCKETWRENCH2 .......................................... 1
P124 MS10A0976 BAZE"9ANF 1.5« rvvrerrronenns SOCKET WRENCH 1.5:wsesreessossesssssissssensosies 1
P125 MS02A0479 Y307 FANF 13X1T---vomvrvnrnis SPANNER 13)X17:wweeeemsmemsemssemniensensnce s 1
P126 MM10A1479 Y30 F20°F 14X10- - --vvvr oo SPANNER 14X100 e 1
P127 MS10A1976 VAW FANTF BXG- - -vvmeeeene s SPANNER 8X0----osmrsermssemsssssssssssss s 1
P128 MS10A2976 VIO FAN T BXT -+ v remere s SPANNER BX7 - wrrrerarasersssrasomsrrsmmsnssemnreneeas 1
P29 MHOOADSIO F 3N =44 DRIVER PLATE -+ rerrsteirsararmrmmianmms 1
P130 MF10AC149 T2730 » v e OIL CONTAINER:---essmumrsssmssessess s 1
P131 M96020021 OYASFFY4H bk MEXDS- - vvvvrvre-ove BOLT MEXG5:wreesemtesssissimiimmassisssssssisiinssis s 4
P132 MB18A1691 N°u¥y (904530 §)--rvvvvvviiiens CLAMP PAD (FOR FEED PLATE S)-----emreeee 4
P133 MB18A0691 N"w¥y (APU4430 L)--vrvvrerrees CLAMP PAD {(FOR FEED PLATE L}wsreieeoeeoess 4
P134 MB18A3601 Nwiy (YMPIIY §)--vvvveverrroes CLAMP PAD (FOR CLAMP FRAME §)----eroeeeeee: 4
P135 MB18A2691 AWy (YMHIIY L)----vvvvrvnies CLAMP PAD (FOR CLAMP FRAME L)---------- 4
P136 M96002017 1377"{‘}5"% MBX]Z ................... BOLT MBX 2 erreerrararrrmninminsin s 4
P137 MSO0630050 MM H % (FVF I)eeerrranenntn FLAT WASHER: o ererssrsnimsim e 4
P138 MO1571045 Yk MB-- - o ome e Y S PISTOPIIN 4
P139 MS0624053 n"‘ztl-“ﬁ"‘* 6 ....................... SPR'NG WASHEHS ............................................ 4
P140 MB60A0560 }azjjv;, ........................... HINGE svrerrresmanmmnnr e 2
P141 MATZAGSE7 F1-T v vrvrrrmnmommmmmneanns TUBE -+ eeeseemeseemssreesees s s esssenis e 1
P142 MO1010088 OUHHUTUR -« oo v e iai s SOCKET - +-rerereersariermnsstmnst s assana e 1
P143 MA3CAOSTT N=J1 A v QUICK JOINT - eeeeemrreerarmreessimrar e e 1




A B &©@

Accessories (2)

104 108 106

15 116 117 118 119,120

R

28



Fig

&I — K

No. Parts No. &0 &4 Description .5
Q101 MB18E1776 ATBMIN - ------rmmiier e BELT COVER ASSY.r-ememseemereseseeinensinissiees
Q102 MBI18ES776 AR = v e eanns BELT COVER ASSY. - woseeesssrmssessisrnssissinsneinnes 1
Q103 MBIBEO7768 AN - - --vv e BELT COVER AgSYy, e mesreasessssasees e, 1
Q104 MO1011004 7°F39{FAT3Y" MAXB- - v ienn SCREW MAXE-+-rwrerermrrrmmmisima e 8
Q105 MBI1BEQI31 T7 300 vvmmrm e OIL PAN - et 1
0106 MO0O01043 ATUI k- c--ommrmmmn e STAPLE - rermrmrrrmr s s 12
Q107 MF20A0130 F7 Ik e e OIL BOTTLE -e#e-esteeerernrrssesarnsnmnrnmneroininnseseeees 1
Q108 MBBOADFSW W FAJWF: «vevee e EOOT SWITCH: o esverrenmmin i i
Q109 MB61AS60T LA 1L-FhUwhdg------viiienns FILTER REGULATER ADAPTER: -+ -sserreresess 1
Q110 M90409041 INEFEL" 4. 5X20------vrvi et SCREW 45X 20 eeeeeemreammiomreemtaemimseaiosrassasssns 2
Q111 MB51A0963 7ML+ 1b-4 (Z7-95IXKC- v v vvr v FILTER REGULATOR veresmrsis s 1
Q112 M90511050 H"H & M5---- - eeiee e WASHER MG -svereemmirsmmsrsimissossssnsn s 2
Q113 MO0511056 tI7{Uhup MBXB XXC---vvrv v ee BOLT MBEXE:+rerersrsessiunnrosimnii e o
Q114 MA20ABS71 T4y FYF 7 KQLOB-01S------ v CONNECTOR KQLOB-01S:-oeeeemeessemsiosnsmieaens 2
Q115 MGSTA0201 AUPABYIH - - o v v CILIP ++eererirerersssraseneiansssscasaemesssesesassssesssennesceseae 2
Q116 MBBOAD20T {UYADWAA e iy CORD TIE ----esesereserrsaensrsesrirminmnsnsnarnsnisssinesrainins )
Q117 M90306041 TSRS 3.1X16-------mmmeie WOOD SCREW 3.1X1Gewwrmrmrmemmimsssmssmanenenes 4
Q118 MBBOADAZ0 IF40 r v e oo TIE HOLDIER - +errersrarerrarararesssastsrmimmmsiisisine, o
Q118 M31056004 SW-PWYE7°39{3%" MAX10-----vvvven SCREW MAX ][ w-nreersmrmrmmmaniiaesimsiresreansre s 1
Q120 M20409037 SH-PWYEPFA™ 4" MAX10----rvvvve SCREW WITH SW.PW MAX10:- e 1
Q121 MBB0A1620 HOy7)U2° - - -r oo NYLON CLIP e tsseerririmisarrsresssesmesminssenssmesssimsesnis 1
Q122 MBBOAZE20 H{OUHUYT - v MYLON CLIP-w-weereeresermesimmeentmsesssesasmressassnssecreeni 1
Q123 14MT100000(7°-U T-100: + c oo v v e PULLEY T-100---emrmeereresmimmsmreemememeesesomsserases 1
Q124 MB1BAOTT7 VAL ME3- v v VBELT M53:erererererersressonsiiseams st 1
Q125 M97319099 WY 47 by (Z19MIPSUT ) eeveenen. CABLE (INPUT SIGNAL)- e weveserrersremsrisrssncnsiass 1
Q126 MO7320089 By 47 Yy (\)[,Mp) .............. CABLE (QUTPIUT) s, 1
Q127 M97318099 T-7"M(H-HF"E-539) - cvrmrrrrrnen CABLE (FOR SERVO MOTER): - serrrsssmivesae 1
Q128 M97321099 T-7"H(AFYE Y E-4) e CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR]---------re-emsreeerereeaee- j
Q129 M97349009 T-2 L {AFYE Wy )t CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR) s, 1)
Q130 MI7350099 T-7 L{AFWE Vo™ )t CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR)----e-eresessesainns *2)
Q131 M97351099 7-7 M {AFYE Y™ ) - me e CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR)- e ermeimmasaneninenens {*3)
Q132 M97345008 T-7"M(ATYE U ) CABLE (STEPPING MOTOR)--- e emsmeeeemoeees *4)
(1) ~ (*4) 23—V A= QI3I~QIIZIE, THERAMBRLTERERICIVRIEENELRVET,

For part No.Q131-Q132, attached form is different according to the region and power supply

Z{EAtE | E CHEEER (g ECEE
Region except EC EC nations
s oly fi 14 220V | 3¢ 380V
Q129 - B -
Q130 - -
Q131 - 1
Q132 1 -

29



